
City of Austin 
Neighborhood Housing and Community Development 
 FY 2014-19 Consolidated Plan/FY 2014-15 Action Plan Timeline* 

 
Date/Time Place Event 

Monday March 3 Community Needs Assessment Period Begins 
   

Tuesday March 25 
6:00pm 

1520 Rutherford 
Ln. 

Public Hearing: Before HIV Planning Council on Community 
Needs 

   
Thursday March 27 

4:00pm 
City Hall: Council 

Chambers Public Hearing: Before City Council on Community Needs 

   
Monday March 31 

6:30pm 
City Hall: Council 

Chambers 
Public Hearing: Before Community Development 

Commission (CDC) on Community Needs 
   

Monday April 14 
12:00pm 

City Hall: Boards 
and Commissions 

Room 
Public Hearing: Before Mayor’s Committee for Persons with 

Disabilities on Community Needs 

   
Monday through 

Friday April 21-25 Community Development Week 

   
Friday April 25 Community Needs Assessment Period Ends 

   
Monday June 2 Draft Consolidated Plan Released 

   
Friday June 6 30-Day Comment Period on Draft Consolidated Plan Begins 

   
Tuesday June 10 

6:30pm 
City Hall: Boards 
and Commissions 

Room 
Public Hearing: Before Community Development 

Commission (CDC) on Draft Consolidated Plan 

   
Monday June 16 Draft Housing Market Study Released 

   
Thursday June 26 

4:00pm 
City Hall: Council 

Chambers 
Public Hearing: Before City Council on Draft Consolidated 

Plan 
   

Monday July 7 30-Day Comment Period on Draft Consolidated Plan Ends 
   

Thursday August 7 
4:00pm 

City Hall: Council 
Chambers City Council Takes Action on Final Consolidated Plan 

   
Friday August 15 Action Plan Due to U.S. Department of Housing & Urban 

Development (HUD) 
*Note: Key dates are subject to change 


